
Tracing the service from formation in 1939 through to the close of the war and partial 
disbandment. Includes organisation and construction details. Illustrations and plans. 

£30.00
Betts, A.       1995  Airfield Research Publishing   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

37271 THE ROYAL AIR FORCE AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 1939-1946

151 page

An archaeological, structural and historical investigation. With 117 figures, 55 b/w plates, 67 
tables. 

£20.00

Biddle, M. , Hiller, J. , Scott, I. , Streeten, A.      2001  English Heritage / Oxford Archaeological Unit   Hardback, fine 
in pictorial boards. 

30316 HENRY VIII'S COASTAL ARTILLERY FORT AT CAMBER CASTLE, RYE, EAST SUSSEX: AN 
ARCHAEOLOGICAL, STRUCTURAL AND HISTORICAL INVESTIGATION

374 page

Pillboxes, beach defences, gun batteries, anti-tank defences, camouflage, and inland defences of 
the First and Second World Wars. With a gazetteer of more than 1,000 sites. Illustrated. 

£7.50

Bird, C.      2008  Larks Press   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28191 SILENT SENTINELS: THE STORY OF NORFOLK'S FIXED DEFENCES DURING THE 
TWENTIETH CENTURY

82 page

A guide to the pillboxes, anti-tank obstacles, RAF airfield buildings, RAF airfield defences, anti-
aircraft defences, bombing decoy sites, air-raid shelters, army buildings, and Cold War defences. 
With photographs and maps, and suggested walks. 

£12.99
Carvell, S.       2007  Tempus   New paperback copies. 

22641 TWENTIETH-CENTURY DEFENCES IN WARWICKSHIRE

160 page

Central government war headquarters, regional war rooms, local authority bunkers, regional 
government bunkers, private bunkers, military control bunkers, telecommunications bunkers, anti-
aircraft operations rooms, radar control and reporting centres, the rotor radar system. Well 
illustrated with colour photographs. 

£24.99
Catford, N.       2011  Folly Books   New hardback copies. 

38205 COLD WAR BUNKERS

218 page

Reprinted from the expanded second edition of 1907. Illustrated. 

£35.00

Clarke, G. S.      1989  Beaufort   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

37477 FORTIFICATION: ITS PAST ACHIEVEMENTS, RECENT DEVELOPMENTS AND FUTURE 
PROGRESS

312 page

A guide book and the standard reference work about the forts of Washington, D. C. Illustrated 
with b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£45.00
Cooling, B. F. & Owen, W. H.      1988  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

26580 MR LINCOLN'S FORTS: A GUIDE TO THE CIVIL WAR DEFENSES OF WASHINGTON

255 page

Detailed history of the ROC underground posts from their inception in 1956 to their closure in 
1991. Construction and role, the life of the crews that operated them and their equipment. 
Chapters on abandoned posts, and restored posts. Well illustrated with colour photographs. 

£22.95
Dalton, M.       2011  Folly Books   New hardback copies. 

38204 THE ROYAL OBSERVER CORPS UNDERGROUND MONITORING POSTS

216 page

Primarily a study of the construction, defences and role of the Jersey Napoleonic fort; with 
chapters on its earlier history and later roles. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Davies, W. J. D.       1971  Private Printing   Hardback; light handling creasing to pages otherwise very good in 
creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

37560 FORT REGENT: A HISTORY

240 page

Detailed analysis of the arts of fortification and siegecraft. Illustrations & plans. 

£10.00
Duffy, C.       2006  Castle   Hardback, light marks to edge of pages otherwise good in very good dustjacket. Reprint 
of the 1975 first edition. 

27847 FIRE AND STONE: THE SCIENCE OF FORTRESS WARFARE 1660-1860

207 page
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Detailed study of the evolution, construction, forms and developments of the defensive 
fortifications and the changes in warfare. Over 100 illustrations, maps & plans. 

£20.00
Duffy, C.       1979  RKP   Hardback, very good in yellowed and edge-creased dustjacket. 

28403 SIEGE WARFARE: THE FORTRESS IN THE EARLY MODERN WORLD 1494-1660

289 page

A history of the secret wartime underground establishment in the tunnels beneath Heighton Hill. 
Illustrated. 

£19.99

Ellis, G.       1996  S. B. Publications   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

36011 THE SECRET TUNNELS OF SOUTH HEIGHTON: A TRIBUTE TO HMS FORWARD 
NEWHAVEN ROYAL NAVAL HEADQUARTERS

96 page

A history of the secret wartime underground establishment in the tunnels beneath Heighton Hill. 
Illustrated. 

£19.99

Ellis, G.       1998  S. B. Publications   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in card covers. Reprint. 
Uncommon. 

30907 THE SECRET TUNNELS OF SOUTH HEIGHTON: A TRIBUTE TO HMS FORWARD 
NEWHAVEN ROYAL NAVAL HEADQUARTERS

96 page

A guide to World War Two defences; from Northumberland to Cornwall. Based on the author's 
study for English Heritage 'The Defence Areas Project'. The types of pillboxes, roadblocks, gun 
emplacements, command posts, anti-tank obstacles etc. Illustrated. (See also 'The Battlefields That 
Nearly Were'). 

£10.00
Foot, W.       2008  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

37732 DEFENDED ENGLAND 1940: THE SOUTH-WEST, MIDLANDS AND NORTH

223 page

Detailed study of the construction, manning and defence. With a gazeteer of sites that can be seen 
today. Well illustrated with photographs, maps & plans. 

£8.00
Forty, G.       2002  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

20955 FORTRESS EUROPE: HITLER'S ATLANTIC WALL

160 page

Account of the defence of Hartlepool, Whitby and Scarborough against German seaborne raiders 
in 1914, and a detailed history of the coastal defences. Battery sites from Victorian times to their 
closure in 1956. Includes a gazetteer of sites. 

£6.99

Foster, J.       2004  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99. 

27753 THE GUNS OF THE NORTH-EAST: COASTAL DEFENCES FROM THE TYNE TO THE 
HUMBER

176 page

The history and development of castles in Britain since 1066 to the sixteenth century. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Fry, Plantagenet Somerset.       1974  David & Charles   Hardback; exlib, minimal library stamps, endpaper removed, 
tape-marks to rear paste-down; good in creased and tape-marked dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34659 BRITISH MEDIEVAL CASTLES

176 page

A colour photographic study of French medieval castles. 

£15.00
Gondoin, S. W. (Brown, L. translated.)      2007  Histoire & Collections   The Fortress Collection series. New 
hardback copies at a reduced price; published £38.00. Pictorial boards. 

31483 HUNDRED YEARS WAR CASTLES

128 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£14.95

Goodwin, J.       1985  Middleton Press   New hardback copies. 

37115 THE MILITARY DEFENCE OF WEST SUSSEX: 500 YEARS OF FORTIFICATION OF THE 
COAST BETWEEN BRIGHTON AND SELSEY

116 page

The means of protecting the Capital and preventing the Enemy from landing in any part 
contiguous to it. A Letter to the Earl of Harrington on the proposed fortifications round London. A 
Defence of the Volunteer System, and Military description of Essex and Kent. 

£10.00
Hanger, G.       1970  E & W Books   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 1804 edition. 

35880 REFLECTIONS ON THE MENACED INVASION (1804)

207 page
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An introduction to the siegeworks and forts, town defences, castles and fortified houses, physical 
remains and artifacts of the English Civil War. Includes a guide to some of the excavated sites and 
places to visit. With 36 illustrations and plans. 

£4.99
Harrington, P.       1992  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire Archaeology 68. New paperback copies. (Last few copies - 
out of print). 

28075 ARCHAEOLOGY OF THE ENGLISH CIVIL WAR

64 page

With emphasis on the fortifications of North America. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Herman, M. Z.      1992  Avery Publishing Group Inc.    Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise fine in edge-
creased dustjacket. 

30897 RAMPARTS: FORTIFICATIONS FROM THE RENAISSANCE TO WEST POINT

201 page

Articles include The Elizabethan Militia in the South West by Robert Higham, The Defence of 
Cornwall in the Early Seventeenth Century - Anne Duffin, and Defence and Security in the South 
West during the Commonwealth & Protectorate - Ivan Roots. 

£8.00
Higham, R. (edited. )       1987  University of Exeter Press   Exeter Studies in History No.19. Paperback, some pencil 
annotation to text, otherwise good in card covers. 

20165 SECURITY AND DEFENCE IN SOUTH-WEST ENGLAND BEFORE 1800

101 page

Tracing the evolution and developments through the ages. Illustrated with line drawings & 
photographs

£8.00

Hughes, Q.       1974  Hugh Evelyn Ltd.    First edition. Hardback, very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

37918 MILITARY ARCHITECTURE: THE ART OF DEFENCE FROM EARLIEST TIMES TO THE 
ATLANTIC WALL

256 page

Tracing the evolution and developments through the ages. Illustrated with line drawings & 
photographs. 

£15.00

Hughes, Q.       1991  Beaufort Publishing Ltd.    Revised and expanded second edition. Hardback, very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

32858 MILITARY ARCHITECTURE: THE ART OF DEFENCE FROM EARLIEST TIMES TO THE 
ATLANTIC WALL (SECOND, REVISED EDITION) 

256 page

Accounts concerning the castles of Edinburgh, Stirling and Dumbarton, the palace, chapel royal 
and abbey church of Holyroodhouse and the palaces of Falkland and Linlithgow. With references 
to lesser royal houses and buildings which were not crown property

£10.00

Imrie, J, & Dunbar, J. G. (edited. )       1982  HMSO   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread) . +cxiipp. 

22782 ACCOUNTS OF THE MASTER OF WORKS FOR BUILDING AND REPAIRING ROYAL 
PALACES AND CASTLES VOLUME II: 1616-1649

608 page

Aviation Pocket Guide. Illustrated with colour photographs throughout. 

£15.00
Innes, G. B.       2000  Midland Publishing   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

33674 BRITISH AIRFIELD BUILDINGS VOLUME 2: THE EXPANSION AND INTER-WAR PERIODS

128 page

Comprehensive guide to the military and civil defence sites in Herefordshire, Shropshire, 
Staffordshire, Warwickshire, Worcestershire and the West Midlands. Includes airfields, POW 
camps, army camps, pillboxes, etc. With a gazeteer of sites; photographs, maps & plans. 

£9.95
Jones, C. , Lowry, B. & Wilks, M.       2008  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. 

25302 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: THE WEST MIDLANDS AREA

163 page

A detailed guide to wartime fortifications, country by country. Maps, photographs & illustrations. 

£20.00
Kaufmann, J. E. & Jurga, R. M.      1999  Greenhill   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

30642 FORTRESS EUROPE: EUROPEAN FORTIFICATIONS OF WORLD WAR II

432 page

A detailed guide to wartime fortifications, country by country. Maps, photographs & illustrations. 

£22.00
Kaufmann, J. E. & Jurga, R. M.      1999  Greenhill   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

20440 FORTRESS EUROPE: EUROPEAN FORTIFICATIONS OF WORLD WAR II

432 page

A detailed guide to wartime fortifications, country by country. Maps, photographs & illustrations. 

£12.00
Kaufmann, J. E. & Jurga, R. M.      2002  Da Cappo   Paperback, dent to edge of pages otherwise very good in dented 
card covers. 

30165 FORTRESS EUROPE: EUROPEAN FORTIFICATIONS OF WORLD WAR II

432 page
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The first comprehensive account of Germany's fortifications and defence systems; 88 technical 
drawings, 17 maps and over 140 photographs. 

£15.99

Kaufmann, J. E. & Kaufmann, H. W.      2003  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

35797 FORTRESS THIRD REICH: GERMAN FORTIFICATIONS AND DEFENCE SYSTEMS IN 
WORLD WAR II

369 page

History, design, and construction; and the role of the line before and during the Second World 
War. Includes tours of many of the surviving sites. Illustrated with photographs and plans. 

£25.00
Kaufmann, J. E. , Kaufmann, A. , Jankovic-Potocnik, A. & Lang, P.      2011  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies. 

37640 THE MAGINOT LINE: HISTORY AND GUIDE

308 page

With 118 illustrations, 14 in colour. 

£7.99
Krell, A.       2002  Reaktion Books   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.95.

34552 THE DEVIL'S ROPE: A CULTURAL HISTORY OF BARBED WIRE

223 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Lewis, E. R.      1990  Pictorial Histories   Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 5th printing. 

38483 SEACOAST FORTIFICATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES: AN INTRODUCTORY HISTORY

145 page

A guide to British fortifications and some of the surviving examples. From Henry VIII's castles, 
English Civil War earthworks, nineteenth century Martello Towers, to World War Two 'pillboxes' 
and Cold War bunkers. Illustrated. 

£10.95
Lowry, B      2006  Shire Publications   New paperback copies. 

32870 DISCOVERING FORTIFICATIONS FROM THE TUDORS TO THE COLD WAR

136 page

Illustrated by C. Taylor and V. Boulanger. 

£11.99
Lowry, B.       2004  Osprey   Fortress 20. New paperback copies. 

30903 BRITISH HOME DEFENCES 1940-45

64 page

Detailed study of the role of the Auxiliary Units. The establishment, operation and function of the 
12 patrols formed in Herefordshire and Worcestershire; the Special Duties spies and urban 
saboteurs. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Lowry, B. & Wilks, M.       2012  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

38101 THE MERCIAN MAQUIS: THE SECRET RESISTANCE ORGANISATION IN 
HEREFORDSHIRE AND WORCESTERSHIRE DURING WORLD WAR II

146 page

Practical Handbooks in Archaeology No.12. An introductory guide to the recognition and 
interpretation of Britain's wartime archaeology. Illustrated with b/w photographs & line 
drawings. 

£8.99
Lowry, B. (edited. )       2002  CBA   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

23415 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: AN INTRODUCTORY GUIDE (REVISED EDITION) 

153 page

Primarily a study of the military defences of the two World Wars. Includes developments such as 
coastal defences, the Maginot Line, Atlantic Wall, Mulberry Harbour, air raid shelters, pillboxes, 
flak towers, V weapons sites, and pillboxes. Illustrated. 

£55.00

Mallory, K. & Ottar, A.       1979  Astragal Books   Paperback; exlib; usual library stamps, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise good in yellowed, tape-marked and creased card covers. 

37410 WALLS OF WAR: A HISTORY OF MILITARY ARCHITECTURE IN NORTH WEST EUROPE 
1900-1945

307 page

Primarily a study of the military defences of the two World Wars. Includes developments such as 
coastal defences, the Maginot Line, Atlantic Wall, Mulberry Harbour, air raid shelters, pillboxes, 
flak towers, V weapons sites, and pillboxes. Illustrated. 

£65.00

Mallory, K. & Ottar, A.       1979  Astragal Books   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed and creased card covers. 

37194 WALLS OF WAR: A HISTORY OF MILITARY ARCHITECTURE IN NORTH WEST EUROPE 
1900-1945

307 page
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Art treasure repositories, CAD Corsham, RAF bomb stores, Admiralty storage, and underground 
factories. Well illustrated with colour photographs, and wartime b/w photographs. 

£24.99
McCamley, N.       2010  Folly Books   New hardback copies.  

38206 SECOND WORLD WAR SECRET BUNKERS

215 page

A guide to the design, construction and use of concrete pill boxes 1914-1918. Illustrated. 

£50.00
Oldham, P.       1995  Leo Cooper   Hardback; very good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. First edition. 

37828 PILL BOXES ON THE WESTERN FRONT

208 page

A guide to the design, construction and use of concrete pill boxes 1914-1918. Illustrated. 

£50.00
Oldham, P.       1995  Leo Cooper   Hardback; very good in torn dustjacket. First edition. 

33032 PILL BOXES ON THE WESTERN FRONT

208 page

A guide to the design, construction and use of concrete pill boxes 1914-1918. Illustrated. Reprint 
of 1995 edition. 

£12.99
Oldham, P.       2011  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. 

35873 PILL BOXES ON THE WESTERN FRONT

208 page

Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in Cambridgeshire, including Peterborough and 
Huntingdon. Includes airfields, barracks, pillboxes, etc. With a gazeteer of sites, photographs and 
plans. 

£14.99
Osborne, M.       2001  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the author. 

29726 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: CAMBRIDGESHIRE

104 page

Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in Derbyshire, Leicestershire, Lincolnshire, 
Northamptonshire, Nottinghamshire and Rutland. Includes airfields, barracks, pillboxes, coastal 
batteries etc. With a gazeteer of sites and over 90 photographs & plans. 

£12.50
Osborne, M.       2003  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. 

19002 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: THE EAST MIDLANDS

166 page

Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in London within the M25, Berkshire, Buckinghamshire, 
Hertfordshire and Oxfordshire. Includes airfields, barracks, drill halls, pillboxes, etc. With a 
gazeteer of sites and over 120 photographs, maps & plans. 

£10.00
Osborne, M.       2006  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. 

20002 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: THE LONDON AREA

160 page

Earthworks and star forts, a guide to the remains on the ground. A gazeteer of sites, background 
to 17th century warfare and the defence of the Eastern Association. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Osborne, M.       1990  Cambridgeshire County Council   Booklet, very good in very good card covers. 

30851 CROMWELLIAN FORTIFICATIONS IN CAMBRIDGESHIRE

38 page

Detailed study of both the form and purpose of structures such as anti-invasion defences, 'pill-
boxes', airfields, naval installations, barracks, munitions dumps, Cold War bunkers, radar sites 
etc. With gazetteer of surviving examples; well illustrated. 

£19.99

Osborne, M.       2010  Tempus   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. Reprint. 

31336 DEFENDING BRITAIN: TWENTIETH-CENTURY MILITARY STRUCTURES IN THE 
LANDSCAPE

287 page

A guide to Lincolnshire's military fortifications and buildings over 2000 years. Roman forts, 
medieval castles, fortified manors, Victorian barracks, military airfields, anti-invasion defences, 
radar sites, bunkers and nuclear-attack monitoring posts. Illustrated. 

£18.99
Osborne, M.       2010  The History Press   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. 

31515 DEFENDING LINCOLNSHIRE: A MILITARY HISTORY FROM CONQUEST TO COLD WAR

256 page

Detailed study and classification of pillboxes and related structures, includes section posts, 
Seagull and concrete trenches, gun-houses and turrets, battle headquarters and spigot-mortar 
emplacements. Typology of British and Irish pillboxes. Illustrated. 

£19.99
Osborne, M.       2010  Tempus   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

22732 PILLBOXES OF BRITAIN AND IRELAND

317 page
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Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in Norfolk - includes pillboxes, anti-invasion defences , 
airfields, barracks, drill halls, etc. With a gazeteer of sites and over 150 photographs, maps & 
plans. 

£12.00
Osborne, M. , with Kerr, A. G.      2008  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author, Mike 
Osborne. 

25544 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: NORFOLK

176 page

Comprehensive guide to the defence sites in Suffolk- includes pillboxes, anti-invasion defences , 
airfields, barracks, drill halls, etc. With a gazeteer of sites and over 160 photographs, maps & 
plans. 

£12.00
Osborne, M. with Kerr, A. G.      2008  Concrete Publications   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author, Mike 
Osborne. 

25545 20TH CENTURY DEFENCES IN BRITAIN: SUFFOLK

176 page

The largest of the coastal batteries constructed in the Channel Islands. A history of its design, 
construction and operational history. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Partridge, C. & Wallbridge, J.       1983  The Ampersand Press   Paperback; very good in creased and scuffed card 
covers. 

37341 MIRUS: THE MAKING OF A BATTERY

96 page

The largest of the coastal batteries constructed in the Channel Islands. A history of its design, 
construction and operational history. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Partridge, C. & Wallbridge, J.       1983  The Ampersand Press   Paperback; very good in creased and scuffed card 
covers. 

35295 MIRUS: THE MAKING OF A BATTERY

96 page

Illustrated. 

£35.00

Pepper, S. & Adams, N.       1986  University of Chicago Press   Hardback; stain to rear board, otherwise very good in 
yellowed and stained dustjacket. 

38246 FIREARMS AND FORTIFICATIONS: MILITARY ARCHITECTURE AND SIEGE WARFARE 
IN SIXTEENTH-CENTURY SIENA

245 page

Norman castles, and the importance of their location. Concentrating on the positioning of Norman 
castles in Somerset, Monmouthshire, and County Meath. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Prior, S.       2006  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £18.99. 

38212 A FEW WELL-POSITIONED CASTLES: THE NORMAN ART OF WAR

256 page

Fortifications from the 1870s -1940s with emphasis on the structures built during both World 
Wars. With a guide to surving sites in France, Holland, Belgium, Germany and the Channel 
Islands. Photographs, plans & maps. Translated from the Dutch edition. 

£10.00
Rolf, R. & Saal, P.       1988  Airlife   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed, corner tips of a few pages creased, 
otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

30582 FORTRESS EUROPE

166 page

Fortifications from the 1870s -1940s with emphasis on the structures built during both World 
Wars. With a guide to surving sites in France, Holland, Belgium, Germany and the Channel 
Islands. Photographs, plans & maps. Translated from the Dutch edition. 

£10.00
Rolf, R. & Saal, P.       1988  Airlife   Paperback, indentation to endpaper where old price removed, edge of pages 
yellowed, corner tips of a few pages creased, otherwise good in creased card covers. 

31631 FORTRESS EUROPE

166 page

Fortifications from the 1870s -1940s with emphasis on the structures built during both World 
Wars. With a guide to surving sites in France, Holland, Belgium, Germany and the Channel 
Islands. Photographs, plans & maps. Translated from the Dutch edition. 

£10.00
Rolf, R. & Saal, P.       1988  Airlife   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers. 

33616 FORTRESS EUROPE

166 page
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Fortifications from the 1870s -1940s with emphasis on the structures built during both World 
Wars. With a guide to surving sites in France, Holland, Belgium, Germany and the Channel 
Islands. Photographs, plans & maps. Translated from the Dutch edition. 

£12.00
Rolf, R. & Saal, P.       1988  Airlife   Hardback, lean to spine, edge of pages yellowed, previous owner's inscription to 
endpaper otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

31647 FORTRESS EUROPE

166 page

Detailed study of the surviving English Civil War earthwork fortifications; including plans and 
line drawings. Account of Newark's involvement, the combatants, siege warfare, the garrison etc. 

£20.00
Royal Commission On Historical Monuments      1964  HMSO   Paperback, stain to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

19345 NEWARK ON TRENT: THE CIVIL WAR SIEGEWORKS

108 page

The first complete survey of British artillery fortifications; from the earliest modifications to 
accommodate firearms in the castles of the late Middle Ages, through to coastal defence during 
the First and Second World Wars. With gazetteer of sites. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Saunders, A.       1989  Beaufort Publishing Ltd.    Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

31334 FORTRESS BRITAIN: ARTILLERY FORTIFICATION IN THE BRITISH ISLES AND IRELAND

256 page

Detailed guide to the defences of the Atlantic Wall, in particular the section along the Channel 
and Atlantic coasts of France. With b/w photographs & maps. 

£15.00
Saunders, A.       2001  Sutton   Fortress Europe series. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. First edition. 

36386 HITLER'S ATLANTIC WALL

216 page

Detailed guide to the defences of the Atlantic Wall, in particular the section along the Channel 
and Atlantic coasts of France. With b/w photographs & maps. 

£15.00
Saunders, A.       2001  Sutton   Fortress Europe series. Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good 
in very good dustjacket. First edition. 

24583 HITLER'S ATLANTIC WALL

216 page

Contributions to the 1997 'Monuments of War' seminar. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Schofield, J. (edited. )       1998  English Heritage   Booklet; very good in card covers. 

36148 MONUMENTS OF WAR: THE EVALUATION, RECORDING AND MANAGEMENT OF 
TWENTIETH-CENTURY MILITARY SITES

24 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Seidler, F. W. & Zeigert. D. (Brooks, G. translated) .      2004  Greenhill Books   New hardback copies at a reduced 
price; published £25.00.

29323 HITLER'S SECRET HEADQUARTERS: THE FUHRER'S WARTIME BASES, FROM THE 
INVASION OF FRANCE TO THE BERLIN BUNKER

256 page

Detailed guide to the defences of the West Wall. Over 100 photographs & maps. 

£10.00
Short, N.       2002  Sutton   Fortress Europe series. New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

31396 HITLER'S SIEGFRIED LINE

174 page

Detailed guide to the defences of the West Wall. Over 100 photographs & maps. 

£8.00
Short, N.       2002  Sutton   Fortress Europe series. Hardback, wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
dustjacket. 

22176 HITLER'S SIEGFRIED LINE

174 page

Detailed guide to the defences of the West Wall. Over 100 photographs & maps. 

£8.00
Short, N.       2007  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

31397 HITLER'S SIEGFRIED LINE

174 page

Detailed study tracing the development and use of tank turrents as fixed fortifications; from the 
First World War, through their major use during the Second World War and into the post-war 
years. Well illustrated with b/w photographs & drawings. 

£15.00
Short, N.       2006  Crowood Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95. 

34324 TANK TURRET FORTIFICATIONS

224 page
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Aviation Pocket Guide 3. Illustrated. A guide to british pubs with aviation connections. Includes a 
gazetteer of aeronautical pubs past and present (1996). 

£8.99

Smith, D. & Ellis, K.       1996  Midland Publishing   New paperback copies. 

33675 AERONAUTICAL PUBS & INNS OF BRITAIN: INCLUDES WARTIME 'WATERING HOLES' 
AND NIGHTCLUBS

96 page

First published as part of 'The History of the King's Works', Volumes I and II in 1963. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Taylor, A.       1986  Hambledon Press   Paperback; exlib; usual library markings otherwise a good clean copy; card 
covers covered in clear adhesive film. 

33666 THE WELSH CASTLES OF EDWARD I

129 page

First published as part of 'The History of the King's Works', Volumes I and II in 1963. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Taylor, A.       1986  Hambledon Press   Paperback; dent to spine otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

35799 THE WELSH CASTLES OF EDWARD I

129 page

A gazetteer of 91 sites. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Thomas, A.       1992  Irish Academic Press   Hardback; fine in lightly creased dustjacket. (Volume Two only. ) 

36801 THE WALLED TOWNS OF IRELAND: VOLUME 2

257 page

First published 1955. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Toy, S.       2006  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £9.99.

35806 A HISTORY OF FORTIFICATION FROM 3000 BC TO AD 1700

200 page

Description of an imaginary place, tracing the fortifications and developments in siege warfare 
through the ages. The author was an architect and military engineer, active in the defence of Paris 
against the Prussians in 1870. Reprint of the 1874 edition, with new Introduction. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Viollet-Le-Duc, E. (Bucknall, B. translated. ) (Pepper, S. & Hughes, Q. Introduction. )      1983  Arms & Armour 
Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

28067 ANNALS OF A FORTRESS

390 page

Detailed history of one of America's most historic forts; the largest stone fort,completed in 1823. 
Includes its role during the American Civil War, and up to the 1980s. Illustrations +xipp

£10.00
Weinert, R. P. , & Arthur, R.      1989  White Mane Publishing Company   Third Revised edition. Hardback; light 
foxing to edge of pages, dent to corners of boards otherwise good in creased and marked dustjacket. 

37207 DEFENDER OF THE CHESAPEAKE: THE STORY OF FORT MONROE

361 page

The Second World War defences of Worcestershire, pillboxes, emplacements and field works. The 
role of the Local Defence Volunteers and Home Guard and resistance organisations. With 60 
drawings & maps and 150 photographs. 

£19.95

Wilks, M.       2007  Logaston Press   New paperback copies. 

30000 THE DEFENCE OF WORCESTERSHIRE AND THE SOUTHERN APPROACHES TO 
BIRMINGHAM IN WORLD WAR II

256 page

A well illustrated introduction to British fortifications from prehistory to the twentieth century. 
Castles, hillforts, martello towers and nuclear bunkers. 

£8.00
Williams, G.       2003  Sutton Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

38220 STRONGHOLD BRITAIN: FOUR THOUSAND YEARS OF BRITISH FORTIFICATION

264 page

From the Tudors to the 1800s. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Williams, G. H.      1974  Gosport Historic Records & Museum Society   Paperback; spiral binding; foxing to edge of 
pages otherwise good in foxed and creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

38001 THE EARLIER FORTIFICATIONS OF GOSPORT

56 page

Little known aspects of Sussex wartime defences. Chapters on radar, harbour booms, nets, land 
and sea minefields. 120 maps and photographs. 

£15.95
Williamson, A.       2010  Middleton Press   New paperback copies. 

33035 DEFENDING SUSSEX BEACHES 1940-1942: FROM SELSEY BILL TO THE KENT BORDER

112 page
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Construction and design of pillboxes and anti-tank objects; includes a gazetteer showing 
locations, grid references; maps, plans & photographs. 

£35.00
Wills, H.       1985  Leo Cooper   Hardback, ownership name and tape marks to endpaper otherwise very good in 
foxed and price-clipped dustjacket. 

25301 PILLBOXES: A STUDY OF UK DEFENCES 1940

98 page

Construction and design of pillboxes and anti-tank objects; includes a gazetteer showing 
locations, grid references; maps, plans & photographs. 

£38.00
Wills, H.       1985  Leo Cooper   Hardback, boards dented otherwise very good in torn and scuffed dustjacket. 

35420 PILLBOXES: A STUDY OF UK DEFENCES 1940

98 page

Construction and design of pillboxes and anti-tank objects; includes a gazetteer showing 
locations, grid references; maps, plans & photographs. 

£35.00
Wills, H.       1985  Leo Cooper   Hardback, publishers 'damaged' sticker to endpaper, corners of boards dented 
otherwise very good in scratched dustjacket. 

33881 PILLBOXES: A STUDY OF UK DEFENCES 1940

98 page
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